CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD QUESTIONS (09-013110-01-01)

CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD

10. In general, would you say your health is...?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I/J

Unweighted Base 3223 625 855 627 719 277 1042 1438 451
Weighted Base
Excellent
10% 7% 10% 10% 15% 9% 9% 9% 16%
ABC GHI
Very Good 986 137 264 193 268 63 339 322 260
31% 23% 31% 31% 36% 20% 29% 31% 38%
A A AB G G GHI
Good 1229 225 340 252 261 132 466 3901 235
38% 37% 39% 41% 35% 43% 40% 37% 35%
D J
Fair 518 150 137 83 84 64 198 188 67
16% 25% 16% 14% 11% 21% 17% 18% 10%
BCD D J J J
Poor 140 49 27 24 17 22 53 56 8
4% 8% 3% 4% 2% 7% 5% 5% 1%
BCD J J J
Don't know/Refused 19 2 4 1 2 2 10 4 1
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Excellent/Very Good 1317 180 353 254 376 90 439 411 369
41% 30% 41% 41% 51% 29% 38% 39% 54%
A A ABC G G GHI
Good 1229 225 340 252 261 132 466 391 235
38% 37% 39% 41% 35% 43% 40% 37% 35%
D J
Fair/Poor 658 199 164 107 101 85 251 244 75
20% 33% 19% 17% 14% 28% 22% 23% 11%
BCD D HJ J J
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CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD QUESTIONS (09-013110-01-01)

CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD

16. Please indicate how often you do each of the following: 16) Active indoor activity - such as the treadmill or racquet ball - for 30 minutes

or more?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I/J

Unweighted Base

3223

625

855

627

277

1042

1438

451

Weighted Base

Every day

5% 4% 6% 4% 8% 5% 6% 3% 8%
AC | |
Often 449 57 123 82 139 34 139 144 130
14% 9% 14% 13% 19% 11% 12% 14% 19%
A A ABC GHI
Sometimes 633 90 148 135 161 46 221 218 145
20% 15% 17% 22% 22% 15% 19% 21% 21%
AB AB G G
Rarely 864 152 230 191 189 75 319 305 163
27% 25% 27% 31% 26% 24% 27% 29% 24%

AD J
Never 1109 280 309 184 195 140 422 353 188
34% 46% 36% 30% 26% 45% 36% 34% 28%

BCD CD HIJ J J

Every day/Often
19% 14% 20% 17% 26% 16% 18% 17% 27%
A ABC GHI
Sometimes 633 90 148 135 161 46 221 218 145
20% 15% 17% 22% 22% 15% 19% 21% 21%
AB AB G G
Rarely/Never 1973 432 539 375 384 215 740 658 352
61% 71% 63% 61% 52% 69% 63% 63% 52%
BCD D D 1J J J
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CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD QUESTIONS (09-013110-01-01) Deta| I ed tab I es
CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD

16. Please indicate how often you do each of the following: 18) Weight training to improve muscle tone and strength?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I/J

Unweighted Base 3223 625 855 627 719 277 1042 1438 451

Weighted Base
Every day

4% 3% 3% 4% 7% 4% 4% 3% 6%

AB |

Often 426 58 114 85 119 36 148 141 100

13% 10% 13% 14% 16% 12% 13% 13% 15%

A A

Sometimes 661 117 172 126 157 46 234 235 144

21% 19% 20% 21% 21% 15% 20% 22% 21%

G G

Rarely 840 141 232 171 186 73 316 274 172

26% 23% 27% 28% 25% 24% 27% 26% 25%

Never 1160 269 317 205 228 142 421 367 226

36% 44% 37% 33% 31% 46% 36% 35% 33%

BCD D HIJ

Every day/Often
17% 13% 16% 18% 23% 15% 17% 17% 20%
A ABC
Sometimes 661 117 172 126 157 46 234 235 144
21% 19% 20% 21% 21% 15% 20% 22% 21%
G G
Rarely/Never 2000 410 549 377 414 216 737 641 398
62% 68% 64% 61% 56% 70% 63% 61% 58%
CD D 1J
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CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD QUESTIONS (09-013110-01-01)

CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD

Detailed tables

27.0n a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means not at all worried and 10 means extremely worried, how worried are you about the following: 1) Your

health?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I/J

(Q35) INCOME

(Q32) EDUCATION

TOTAL <$30K $30K-<$60K | $60K-<$90K $I0K+ <HS HS Post sec University
A B C D G H | y
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 3223 625 855 627 719 277 1042 1438 451
Weighted Base 3223 606 861 614 740 310 1166 1051 680
[10] Extremely worried 305 88 75 59 a7 43 121 85 54
9% 14% 9% 10% 6% 14% 10% 8% 8%
BCD D 1J
[9] 182 45 47 34 37 25 64 65 25
6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4%
J
[8] 375 82 104 68 79 41 128 131 75
12% 13% 12% 11% 11% 13% 11% 13% 11%
[7] 430 77 133 75 81 35 152 143 99
13% 13% 15% 12% 11% 11% 13% 14% 15%
D
[6] 378 52 82 91 97 21 141 130 86
12% 9% 10% 15% 13% 7% 12% 12% 13%
AB AB G G G
[5] 539 96 139 106 132 52 198 174 113
17% 16% 16% 17% 18% 17% 17% 17% 17%
[4] 243 41 70 43 63 20 89 75 57
8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8%
[3] 263 31 71 45 82 18 72 93 79
8% 5% 8% 7% 11% 6% 6% 9% 12%
A AC H GH
[2] 179 22 48 29 56 10 66 63 39
6% 4% 6% 5% 8% 3% 6% 6% 6%
A
[1] 120 27 32 24 27 13 51 31 23
4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3%
[O] Not at all worried 208 a4 61 38 39 33 84 61 29
6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 11% 7% 6% 4%
1J J
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CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD QUESTIONS (09-013110-01-01)

CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD

27.0n a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means not at all worried and 10 means extremely worried, how worried are you about the following: 1) Your

health?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I/J

[Rated 9,10]
15% 22% 14% 15% 11% 22% 16% 14% 12%
BCD D HIJ J
[Rated 6,7,8] 1183 211 319 234 257 97 421 404 260
37% 35% 37% 38% 35% 31% 36% 38% 38%
G
[Rated 5] 539 96 139 106 132 52 198 174 113
17% 16% 16% 17% 18% 17% 17% 17% 17%
[Rated 2,3,4] 685 95 189 116 200 48 228 231 175
21% 16% 22% 19% 27% 15% 20% 22% 26%
A ABC G GH
[Rated 0.1] 327 71 93 63 67 45 135 91 52
10% 12% 11% 10% 9% 15% 12% 9% 8%

Mean

Standard Deviation 2.8 3 2.8 2.8 2.6 3.1 2.9 2.7 2.6
Standard Error 0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1
Median 5.16 5.78 5.12 5.24 4.78 5.47 5.16 5.22 5

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
FINAL DATA

Detailed tables

Table: 142



CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD QUESTIONS (09-013110-01-01)
CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD

Detailed tables

27.0n a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means not at all worried and 10 means extremely worried, how worried are you about the following: 2)
Losing your job?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I/J

Unweighted Base 3223 625 855 627 719 277 1042 1438 451
Weighted Base

[10] Extremely worried

9% 13% 11% 7% 4% 11% 8% 10% 6%
CD CD D J J
[9] 103 22 34 18 15 16 34 34 16
3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2%
D J
[8] 138 34 45 27 21 14 53 45 25
4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4%
D D

[7] 186 27 59 34 37 21 60 62 43
6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6%
[6] 152 14 38 29 45 13 43 49 46
5% 2% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7%
A A H
[5] 336 63 95 66 71 30 137 98 68
10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 10% 12% 9% 10%
[4] 127 22 29 28 36 13 42 47 24
4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3%
[3] 182 24 44 37 48 7 75 59 41
6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 2% 6% 6% 6%
G G G
[2] 201 21 56 34 64 11 62 72 54
6% 3% 6% 6% 9% 3% 5% 7% 8%
A AC G G
[1] 194 33 51 41 50 16 64 58 54
6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8%
[0] Not at all worried 1327 266 319 257 321 134 500 420 270
41% 44% 37% 42% 43% 43% 43% 40% 40%

[os]
oe]
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CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD QUESTIONS (09-013110-01-01)

CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD

27.0n a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means not at all worried and 10 means extremely worried, how worried are you about the following: 2)

Losing your job?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I/J

[Rated 9,10]
12% 17% 15% 10% 6% 16% 11% 13% 8%
CD CD D HJ J
[Rated 6,7,8] 476 75 141 89 103 49 155 156 113
15% 12% 16% 15% 14% 16% 13% 15% 17%
A
[Rated 5] 336 63 95 66 71 30 137 98 68
10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 10% 12% 9% 10%
[Rated 2,3,4] 510 66 129 99 148 31 179 179 119
16% 11% 15% 16% 20% 10% 15% 17% 18%
A A AB G G G
[Rated 0.1] 1521 298 370 298 371 150 563 479 325
47% 49% 43% 49% 50% 48% 48% 46% 48%

Mean

Standard Deviation 35 3.8 3.6 3.4 3.1 3.8 3.5 3.6 3.3
Standard Error 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.2
Median 1.45 1.23 211 1.25 0.97 1.46 1.32 1.65 1.28
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CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD QUESTIONS (09-013110-01-01)

CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD

Detailed tables

27.0n a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means not at all worried and 10 means extremely worried, how worried are you about the following: 3) Your

financial security?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I/J

(Q35) INCOME

(Q32) EDUCATION

TOTAL <$30K $30K-<$60K | $60K-<$90K $I0K+ <HS HS Post sec University
A B C D G H | y
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 3223 625 855 627 719 277 1042 1438 451
Weighted Base 3223 606 861 614 740 310 1166 1051 680
[10] Extremely worried 537 181 163 82 55 83 200 195 55
17% 30% 19% 13% 7% 27% 17% 19% 8%
BCD CD D HIJ J J
[9] 234 52 67 40 47 21 71 80 61
7% 9% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9%
[8] 389 76 113 72 74 33 143 133 80
12% 13% 13% 12% 10% 11% 12% 13% 12%
[7] 380 62 106 72 83 33 153 118 74
12% 10% 12% 12% 11% 11% 13% 11% 11%
[6] 306 39 70 79 82 30 94 101 80
9% 6% 8% 13% 11% 10% 8% 10% 12%
AB A H
[5] 434 70 124 84 100 40 160 138 94
13% 12% 14% 14% 13% 13% 14% 13% 14%
[4] 160 19 40 25 53 12 50 64 34
5% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5%
AC
[3] 192 18 45 35 65 6 71 61 53
6% 3% 5% 6% 9% 2% 6% 6% 8%
A ABC G G G
[2] 172 20 31 35 71 9 61 49 53
5% 3% 4% 6% 10% 3% 5% 5% 8%
ABC Gl
[1] 131 17 22 43 31 14 41 43 32
4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5%
ABD
[O] Not at all worried 287 52 79 48 80 28 123 69 64

9%

9%

9%

8%

11%

9%

11%

7%

9%
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CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD QUESTIONS (09-013110-01-01)

CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD

27.0n a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means not at all worried and 10 means extremely worried, how worried are you about the following: 3) Your

financial security?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I/J

[Rated 9,10]

13%

12%

15%

14%

11%

24% 38% 27% 20% 14% 34% 23% 26% 17%
BCD cD D HIJ J J
[Rated 6,7,8] 1076 177 289 222 239 96 390 352 234
33% 29% 34% 36% 32% 31% 33% 33% 34%
A

[Rated 5] 434 70 124 84 100 40 160 138 94
13% 12% 14% 14% 13% 13% 14% 13% 14%

[Rated 2,3,4] 525 57 117 95 189 27 182 173 140
16% 9% 14% 16% 26% 9% 16% 16% 21%

A A ABC G G GH

[Rated 0.1] 418 69 101 91 110 43 163 113 9%

14%

Mean

Standard Deviation 3.1 3.2 3.1 3.1 3 3.3 3.2 3.1 3
Standard Error 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1
Median 5.77 7.08 6.18 5.47 4,71 6.46 5.83 6 5.12
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CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD QUESTIONS (09-013110-01-01)

CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD

28. Thinking about the recent economic downturn, have financial concerns led you to do any of the following: 4) Delay or stop buying some
prescription drugs.?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I/J

Unweighted Base

3223

625

855

627

719

277

1042

1438

451

Weighted Base

Yes
14% 22% 18% 11% 7% 17% 14% 15% 10%
CD CD D J J J
No 2260 358 572 464 593 212 810 725 505
70% 59% 66% 76% 80% 68% 69% 69% 74%
A AB AB |
Does not apply 519 115 132 83 96 44 194 167 107
16% 19% 15% 13% 13% 14% 17% 16% 16%
CD
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CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD QUESTIONS (09-013110-01-01)

CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD

28. Thinking about the recent economic downturn, have financial concerns led you to do any of the following: 10) Sleep less than | normally

do.?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I/J

Unweighted Base

3223

625

855

627

719

277

1042

1438

451

Weighted Base

Yes
23% 30% 25% 22% 18% 33% 23% 25% 16%
BCD D HIJ J J
No 2282 361 598 455 585 186 823 736 531
71% 60% 69% 74% 79% 60% 71% 70% 78%
A A ABC G G GHI
Does not apply 201 61 48 27 24 21 81 53 41
6% 10% 6% 4% 3% 7% 7% 5% 6%
BCD D
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CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD QUESTIONS (09-013110-01-01)

CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD

28. Thinking about the recent economic downturn, have financial concerns led you to do any of the following: 12) Feel stressed and/or
overwhelmed.?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I/J

Unweighted Base

3223

625

855

627

719

277

1042

1438

451

Weighted Base

Yes
40% 51% 42% 36% 32% 48% 39% 42% 33%
BCD CD HJ J
No 1755 247 458 364 471 136 633 556 424
54% 41% 53% 59% 64% 44% 54% 53% 62%
A AB AB G G GHI
Does not apply 195 51 45 28 30 24 83 51 30
6% 8% 5% 4% 4% 8% 7% 5% 4%
BCD |
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CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD QUESTIONS (09-013110-01-01)

CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD

Detailed tables

28. Thinking about the recent economic downturn, have financial concerns led you to do any of the following: 13) Delay or cancel a dentist

appointment.?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I/J

Unweighted Base

3223

625

855

627

719

277

1042

1438

451

Weighted Base

Yes
25% 34% 31% 24% 15% 28% 25% 28% 18%
CD CD D J J J
No 2059 294 494 415 589 175 728 648 502
64% 49% 57% 68% 80% 57% 62% 62% 74%
A AB ABC GHI
Does not apply 371 108 104 54 43 49 151 107 58
11% 18% 12% 9% 6% 16% 13% 10% 9%
BCD D 1J 1J
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CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD QUESTIONS (09-013110-01-01)

CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD

28. Thinking about the recent economic downturn, have financial concerns led you to do any of the following: 14) Delay or cancel a doctor's
appointment.?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I/J

Unweighted Base

3223

625

855

627

719

277

1042

1438

451

Weighted Base

Yes
10% 17% 10% 8% 7% 17% 9% 11% 7%
BCD D HIJ J
No 2558 413 691 517 635 220 923 841 565
79% 68% 80% 84% 86% 71% 79% 80% 83%
A A AB G G G
Does not apply 348 90 85 49 56 36 142 97 68
11% 15% 10% 8% 8% 12% 12% 9% 10%
BCD |
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CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD QUESTIONS (09-013110-01-01)
CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD

29. On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 means not at all and 10 means completely, please rate your agreement with the
following statement: 1) As aresult of the recent economic downturn | have spent less time, energy and money
maintaining my health.?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I/J

(Q35) INCOME
TOTAL <$30K $30K-<$60K | $60K-<$90K $I0K+ Post sec University
A B C D | y
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 3223 625 855 627 719 1438 451
Weighted Base 3223 606 861 614 740 1051 680
[10] Completely 135 44 44 15 16 42 19
4% 7% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3%
CD CD
[9] 69 25 24 5 10 21 11
2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
CD C
[8] 150 33 53 30 22 57 21
5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3%
D D
[7] 206 48 57 38 35 75 32
6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5%
D
[6] 198 43 65 33 33 68 35
6% 7% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5%
D D
[5] 408 90 106 76 78 152 69
13% 15% 12% 12% 11% 15% 10%
D J
[4] 167 40 35 41 37 45 31
5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5%
B B
[3] 191 29 51 47 43 72 48
6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% %
H
[2] 227 44 58 32 59 68 57
7% 7% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8%
[1] 220 23 71 53 54 68 61
7% 4% 8% 9% 7% 6% 9%
A A A
[0] Not at all 1251 187 295 244 353 381 294
39% 31% 34% 40% 48% 36% 43%
AB ABC Gl
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CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD QUESTIONS (09-013110-01-01)

CMA - 2009 REPORT CARD

29. On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 means not at all and 10 means completely, please rate your agreement with the
following statement: 1) As a result of the recent economic downturn | have spent less time, energy and money
maintaining my health.?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I/J

[Rated 9,10]
6% 11% 8% 3% 4% 6% 4%
BCD CD

[Rated 6,7,8] 555 124 176 102 90 200 89
17% 20% 20% 17% 12% 19% 13%

D D D J
[Rated 5] 408 90 106 76 78 152 69
13% 15% 12% 12% 11% 15% 10%

D J
[Rated 2,3,4] 585 113 144 120 139 185 137
18% 19% 17% 20% 19% 18% 20%
[Rated 0,1] 1471 211 366 297 407 449 355
46% 35% 43% 48% 55% 43% 52%
A AB ABC GHI

[Rated 6,7,8,9,10] 1032 239 306 182 178 374 169
32% 39% 36% 30% 24% 36% 25%

CD CD D J
[Rated 5] 167 40 35 41 37 45 31
5% % 4% % 5% 4% 5%

B B

[Rated 0,1,2,3,4] 1889 284 475 375 509 590 461
59% 47% 55% 61% 69% 56% 68%
A AB ABC GHI
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